

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners REVISED Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations

Tuesday, January 12, 2016

9:30 AM Cook County Building, Board Room, Rm 569 118 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois

NOTICE AND AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the committee or subcommittee of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners at the date, time and location listed above.

PUBLIC TESTIMONY

Authorization as a public speaker shall only be granted to those individuals who have submitted in writing, their name, address, subject matter, and organization (if any) to the Secretary 24 hours in advance of the meeting. Duly authorized public speakers shall be called upon to deliver testimony at a time specified in the meeting agenda. Authorized public speakers who are not present during the specified time for public testimony will forfeit their allotted time to speak at the meeting. Public testimony must be germane to a specific item(s) on the meeting agenda, and the testimony must not exceed three minutes; the Secretary will keep track of the time and advise when the time for public testimony has expired. Persons authorized to provide public testimony shall not use vulgar, abusive, or otherwise inappropriate language when addressing the Board; failure to act appropriately; failure to speak to an item that is germane to the meeting, or failure to adhere to the time requirements may result in expulsion from the meeting and/or disqualify the person from providing future testimony.

16-0068

COMMITTEE MINUTES

Approval of the minutes from the meeting of 5/19/2015

15-0619

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

Title 3 Chapter 4 Section 3-4-2 - Qualified Violations for Impoundment

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 3 - Police Regulations, Chapter 4 - Seizures and Impoundments, Section 3-4-2 - Qualified Violations for Impoundment of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code is hereby amended as Follows:

3-4-2: - Qualified Violations for Impoundment.

Vehicles also may be impounded as set forth in Section 3-4-1 for the following offense as described under the Official Code of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County, Illinois:

Section 3-3-5A Indecent Exposure Public Indecency

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption

Legislative History: 12/15/15 FPD Board of referred to the Legislation and Commissioners Intergovernmental Relations

15-0687

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

Title 3 Chapter 3 Section 5 - Obscenity, Indecency

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 3 - Police Regulations, Chapter 3 - Miscellaneous Misconduct, Section 5 - Obscenity Indecency is hereby amended as Follows:

Sec. 3-3-5 Obscenity, Public Indecency.

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption

Legislative History: 12/15/15 FPD Board of referred to the Legislation and Commissioners Intergovernmental Relations

15-0693

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

Title 2 Chapter 4 Section 2 - Events Requiring Permits

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 2 - Forest Preserve Land and Property, Chapter 4 - Recreation in Forest Preserves, Section 2 - Events Requiring Permits of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code is hereby amended as Follows:

Sec. 2-4-2 Events Requiring Permits.

B. Permit Required. No person shall use any portion of the Forest Preserve District property nor any of the buildings within said District, for any of the following uses, unless the person has first <u>paid the appropriate permit application fee and</u> obtained, and has physical possession of, and has <u>available for inspection</u>, a permit allowing such use in writing from the District, with proper authorization of the General Superintendent or his or her designee, or when required, the Board of Commissioners, in accordance with Section 7-1-1 Fee Schedule:

-1-1 Fee Schedule:

C. Permit Rules and Application Review.

2. Duration of Permit: The District may, in its discretion, make the permit valid for a period of less than one (1) year, or any portion thereof, or on an annual basis; provided, however, that the fees charged are consistent with Title 7, Chapter 1 (Fee Schedule) of the District's Code of Ordinances. Permits are not transferable and permit fees paid to the District are not refundable. The actual permit (not an electronic copy) Permits must be available for inspection at and during the event/activity for which the permit was acquired.

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption.

Legislative History: 12/15/15 FPD Board of referred to the Legislation and Commissioners Intergovernmental Relations

fether B. Dhan

Secretary

Chairman:SuffredinVice-Chairman:FritcheyMembers:Committee of the Whole